Article 7 of the Law provides that cash donations and parental grants, provided by 
parents to their children for the purchase of a main residence, which is exempt from 
the transfer tax on main residence, is exempt from donation tax up to the amount of 
one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) euros. 

The above apply from the publication of the Law in the Government Gazette.

Conditional exemption 
of foreign movable 
property donations

Exemption on donations 
of cash for the purchase 
of a main residence

Entry into force

gains on the sale of